Technical Data 10910
Effective November 2019
Supersedes April 2019
HCM1A0503V2
Automotive grade high current power inductors
Product features
• AEC-Q200 qualified
• High current carrying capacity

(μH) ± 20%
FLL2 (μH)
minimum
Irms
3
(A)
Isat
4
(A)
DCR (mΩ)
typical @ +20 °C
DCR (mΩ)
maximum @ +20 °C
SRF (MHz)
typical K-factor5
HCM1A0503V2-R20-R 0.20 0.128 20.5 20 1.6 2.0 160 1514
HCM1A0503V2-R22-R 0.22 0.141 15.8 23 2.1 2.3 150 1267
HCM1A0503V2-R33-R 0.33 0.211 14 16 2.9 3.4 120 1167
HCM1A0503V2-R35-R 0.35 0.224 14 15 2.9 3.4 110 1062
HCM1A0503V2-R47-R 0.47 0.30 11 12 5.3 6.1 80 867
HCM1A0503V2-R68-R 0.68 0.435 10 12 6.9 8.0 70 672
HCM1A0503V2-R75-R 0.75 0.48 10 11.5 6.6 7.7 57 720
HCM1A0503V2-1R0-R 1.0 0.64 8.4 8.5 10 11.4 53 631
HCM1A0503V2-1R5-R 1.5 0.96 6.2 8.5 15.4 17.7 40 435
HCM1A0503V2-2R2-R 2.2 1.4 5.5 6.4 20 23 33 407
HCM1A0503V2-3R3-R 3.3 2.1 4.7 6.5 32 38 25 376
HCM1A0503V2-4R7-R 4.7 3.0 4.1 6.0 41 47 22 367
HCM1A0503V2-5R6-R 5.6 3.6 3.6 4.5 51 59 19 236
HCM1A0503V2-6R8-R 6.8 4.35 3.3 4.0 61 70 16 220
HCM1A0503V2-100-R 10 6.4 2.8 2.3 90 108 13 235
1. Open Circuit Inductance (OCL) Test Parameters: 100 kHz, 0.25 Vrms, 0.0 Adc, +25 °C
2. Full Load Inductance (FLL) Test Parameters: 100 kHz, 0.25 Vrms, Isat, , +25 °C
3. Irms: DC current for an approximate temperature rise of 30 °C without core loss. Derating is necessary for AC currents.
PCB layout, trace thickness and width, air-flow, and proximity of other heat generating components will affect the